Holy Week & Easter Celebrations

Sunday, March 25" — Palm Sunday & Feast of Annunciation
of the Mother of God *** 10:00 a.m. *** Divine Liturgy
(Eng./Ukr.) - After the Divine Liturgy - blessing of pussy
willows & myrovania/blessing with Holy Oil

Great & Holy Monday, March 26™ *** 4:00 p.m. ***
Akathist to Christ’s Passion

Great & Holy Tuesday, March 27" *** 4:00 p.m. *** Stations of the Cross

Great & Holy Wednesday, March 28™ *** 4:00 p.m. *** Liturgy of the
Presanctified Gifts

Great & Holy Thursday, March 29™ *** 6:00 p.m. *** Matins of the
Passion/Strasti (12 Gospels)

Good & Holy Friday, March 30™ *** 3:00 p.m. *** Good Friday Vespers &
Procession with the Shroud - Plashchanycia

After Service until 6:00 p.m. — Confessions & church will be open for personal
prayer.

Good Friday is a day of Strict Abstinence - No meat, dairy or poultry products.
Great & Holy Saturday, March 31 *** 9:00 a.m. *** Holy Saturday Matins
(Jerusalem Matins)

10:00 a.m. — 12:00 p.m. — Confessions & Personal Prayers before the
Tomb

G e
Sunday, April 1 — The Holy Resurrection Of Our Lord And

Savior Jesus Christ - EASTER SUNDAY - PASCHA /
Beaukaenn

*x%x 8:00 AM **** Paschal Procession, Easter Matins,
Divine Liturgy of St. John Chrysostom. After the Liturgy -
blessing of Artos and blessing of Easter Foods.

Monday, April 2 - Bright Monday *** 10:00 a.m. *** Divine Liturgy
Tuesday, April 3 - Bright Tuesday *** 10:00 a.m. *** Divine Liturgy

Sunday, April 8 — Thomas Sunday ** 9:30 a.m. Rosary (Eng.) *** 10:00 a.m.
Div. Lit.: God’s blessings for all parishioners. (Eng./Ukr.). After the Liturgy
distributing of the Artos (the Blessed Bread), anointing with blessed oil and
“Spilne Sviachence”/Parish Easter Lunch.




